

22 October 2019

To: Recipients of VET06, 1st ed.
 From: Jennifer K. Adams, MT(ASCP), MSHA
 Vice President, Standards and Quality
 Subject: Correction

This notice is intended to inform users of corrections made to CLSI document VET06, *Methods for Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing of Infrequently Isolated or Fastidious Bacteria Isolated From Animals*, 1st ed. The corrections are described below and shown as highlighted and/or stricken text in the table excerpt.

Table 17. *Gallibacterium anatis*—Information and Breakpoints for Broth Microdilution Susceptibility Testing:

The minimal inhibitory concentration (MIC) intermediate ranges are listed incorrectly for penicillin, clindamycin, and erythromycin. The MIC intermediate range for penicillin has been corrected to read “—,” the MIC intermediate range for clindamycin has been corrected to read “1-2,” and the MIC intermediate range for erythromycin has been corrected to read “1-4.”

Table 17. *Gallibacterium anatis*—Information and Breakpoints for Broth Microdilution Susceptibility Testing

Antimicrobial Class	Antimicrobial Agent	MIC (µg/mL) Interpretive Categories and Breakpoints			Comments
		S	I	R	
B-LACTAMS					
	Penicillin	≤ 0.125	1-2 —	≥ 0.25	
LINCOSAMIDE					
	Clindamycin	≤ 0.5	1-2	≥ 4	
MACROLIDES					
	Erythromycin	≤ 0.5	0-5 1-4	≥ 8	

Abbreviations: I, intermediate; MIC, minimal inhibitory concentration; R, resistant; S, susceptible.

If you require any additional clarification regarding these corrections, please contact CLSI Customer Service (customerservice@clsi.org).

We appreciate your commitment to CLSI and regret any inconvenience.